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S.No 
Academic 

Year 
Date 

No. Of 

Concern 

Name of 

the 

Concern 

Workshop 

Conducted 

No. 

ofstudents 

involved 

 

Topic 

 

1 

 

2012-13 

 

Nil 

 

Nil 

 

Nil 

 

Nil 

 

Nil 

 

Nil 

 

2 

 

2013-14 

30-Sep- 

13 

 

1 

 

IBM 

 

1 

 

10 

Rational Rose 

 

3 

 

2014-15 

12-Sep- 

15 

 

1 

 

Avedna 

Krea 

 

1 

 

87 

Mobile App 

Development- 

Android 

 

4 

2015-16 

19-Jun- 

16 

 

1 

SFITS 

Learning 

Center 

 

1 

 

60 

Software 

Testing Tools 

 

 

5 

 

 

2016-17 

5-

Aug- 

16 

 

 

2 

Indian 

Software 

Systems 

 

 

2 

 

50 

Jquery, Java 

Script 

23-Aug- 

16 

CMS IT 

Services 

54 
Career 

Development 

 

 

6 

 

 

2017-18 

21-July- 

17 
 

 

2 

Learning 

Center 
 

 

2 

50 Python 

25-

Feb 

18 

ITK 

Education 

Services 

 

120 

ZOHO Creator 

 


