K.RAMAKRISHNAN COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY, SAMAYAPURAM, TRICHY

DEPARTMENT OF CSE – MOU SIGNED DETAILS

S.No	Academic Year	Date	No. Of Concern	Name of the Concern	Workshop Conducted		Торіс
1	2012-13	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
		30-Sep-					
2	2013-14	13	1	IBM	1	10	Rational Rose
		12-Sep-					Mobile App
3	2014-15	15	1	Avedna Krea	1	87	Development- Android
		19-Jun-		SFITS			
4	2015-16	16 I G	1	Learning Center	1	60	Software Testing Tools
		5- Aug- 16		Indian Software Systems			Jquery, Java Script
5	2016-17	23-Aug- 16	2	CMS IT Services	2	54	Career Development
		21-July-		Learning		50	Python
		17		Center			
6	2017-18	25- Feb 18	2	ITK Education Services	2	120	ZOHO Creator